
 

John Lewis ES Staff Directory SY21-22 

School Administration/Leadership 

Role Person(s) Email Address 

Principal Nikeysha Jackson Nikeysha.jackson@k12.dc.gov 

Assistant Principal Milton Bryant Milton.bryant@k12.dc.gov 

ECE Team 

Role Person(s) Email Address 

PK3 Michele Schooler  

 

Tiffany Clark  

(Educational Aide) 

Michele.schooler@k12.dc.gov 

 

Tiffany.clark@k12.dc.gov 

 

PK3 Kathleen Sears 

 

Seth Tanner 

(Educational Aide)  

Kathleen.sears@k12.dc.gov 

 

Seth.tanner@k12.dc.gov 

 

PK3 Lauren Carey 

 

Xiomara Ramos  

(Educational Aide) 

Lauren.carey@k12.dc.gov 

 

Xiomara.ramos@k12.dc.gov 

 

PK4 Kassandra Johnson 

 

Nichelle Bradley 

(Educational Aide)  

Kassandra.johnson@k12.dc.gov 

 

Nichelle.tearney@k12.dc.gov 
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PK4 Catherine Watts 

 

Biannca Garrett 

(Educational Aide)  

Catherine.watts@k12.dc.gov 

 

Biannca.garrett@k12.dc.gov 

 

PK4 Vanessa Lopez 
 
 
 
Danielle Stewart 

(Educational Aide)  

Vanessa.lopez@k12.dc.gov 

 

Danielle.stewart@k12.dc.gov 

 

PK Early Learning Support (ELS)   

 

Katrina Roundtree 

 

Jamilla Council 

(Educational Aide) 

Katrina.roundtree@k12.dc.gov 

 

Jamilla.council@k12.dc.gov 

 

Primary Team 

Role Person(s) Email Address 

Kindergarten Tekiah Brabham 

 

Aviva Nemeth 

(Urban Teacher) 

Tekiah.brabham@k12.dc.gov 

 

Aviva.nemeth@k12.dc.gov 

 

Kindergarten Sabrina Burroughs 

 

Isabella Negrin 

(Urban Teacher) 

Sabrina.burroughs@k12.dc.gov 

 

Isabella.negrin@k12.dc.gov 

 

Kindergarten Kehinde Dosunmu 
 
 
 
Ryan Murphy 

(Educational Aide) 

Kehinde.dosunmu@k12.dc.gov 

 

Ryan.murphy@k12.dc.gov 

 

First Grade/ELA & Social Studies Ramey Dubinsky 

 

Ramey.parker@k12.dc.gov 

 

First Grade/Math & Science Jordan Kelly Jordan.kelly@k12.dcc.gov 
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Second Grade/ELA & Social Studies Kimberly Griffin 

 

Kimberly.griffin@k12.dc.gov 

 

Second Grade/Math & Science Monica Dukes Monica.dukes@k12.dc.gov 

 

K-2nd Grades Early Learning Support 

(ELS)   

 

Tambra Lee 

 

Pamela Tyler-Bodrick 

(Educational Aide) 

Eliza.derick@k12.dc.gov 

 

Pamela.tyler-bodrick@k12.dc.gov 

 

Intermediate Team 

Role Person(s) Email Address 

Third Grade/ELA & Social Studies Shanaye McPherson Shanaye.west-simato@k12.dc.gov 

 

Third Grade/Math & Science Joseph Phillippi Joseph.phillippi@k12.dc.gov 

 

Fourth Grade/ELA & Social Studies Breeanna Haynes Breeanna.haynes@k12.dc.gov 

 

Fourth Grade/Math & Science Amanda Rush Amanda.rush@k12.dc.gov 

 

Fifth Grade/ELA & Social Studies Octavia Wolf  Octavia.wolf@k12.dc.gov 

 

Fifth Grade/Math & Science Saundra Bruce Saundra.bruce@k12.dc.gov 

 

3rd -5th Grades Independence and 

Learning Support (ILS)   

 

Hannah Carloni  

 

David Peasant  

(Educational Aide) 

Hannah.carloni@k12.dc.gov 

 

David.peasant@k12.dc.gov 

 

3rd -5th Grades Specific Learning 

Support (SLS) 

 

Paulette Ocean 

 

Danielle Salters 

(Educational Aide) 

Paulette.ocean@k12.dc.gov 

 

Danielle.salters@k12.dc.gov 
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 Inner Core/Special Subjects 

Role Person(s) Email Address 

Physical Education Asa Davis Asa.davis@k12.dc.gov 

 

Art Brian Dunn Brian.dunn@k12.dc.gov 

 

Music Brittney Allen Brittney.allen@k12.dc.gov 

 

Librarian Portia Oliver Portia.oliver@k12.dc.gov 

 

Drama/Performing Arts Marva Gibbs Marva.gibbs@k12.dc.gov 

 

School-wide Student Supports 

Role Person(s) Email Address 

Special Education Inclusion Shonda Lee-Pender Shonda.pender@k12.dc.gov 

 

Special Education Inclusion Jessica Brown Jessica.brown@k12.dc.gov 

 

Special Education Inclusion Annika Heyworth Annika.heyworth@k12.dc.gov 

 

Special Education Teacher 

Leader/LEA 

Barbara Arbiter Barbara.arbiter@k12.dc.gov 

 

ELL Teacher Julio Jimenez-Betancourt Julio.jimenez-

betancourt@k12.dc.gov 

 

ELL Teacher Erika Montes Erika.montes@k12.dc.gov 

 

Student Supports Lily Smith 

 

Coming soon! 
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Speech Pathologist Alyssa Cascone Alyssa.cascone@k12.dc.gov 

 

Occupational Therapist Sally Langager Sally.langager@k12.dc.gov 

 

School-wide Educational Aide 

 

Sterletta Byrd Sterletta.bryd@k12.dc.gov 

 

School-wide Educational Aide Candace Paris Coming soon! 

 

School Culture Team 

Role Person(s) Email Address 

School Counselor Carol Paige Carol.paige@k12.dc.gov 

 

Social Worker Sesilia Conchola Sesilia.conchola@k12.dc.gov 

 

Social Worker Davina Abujudeh 

 

Coming soon! 

Psychologist (0.5)  Dana Mattioli Dana.mattioli@k12.dc.gov 

 

Mental Health Counselor  
(Hillcrest Children and Family Center) 

Nikki Talarico Ntalarico@hillcrest-dc.org 

 

Instructional Leadership  

Role Person(s) Email Address 

Math Instructional Coach Alexis Harris Alexis.harris@k12.dc.gov 

 

Reading Specialist/ ELA Leap Coach Janel Hofmeister Janel.hofmeister@k12.dc.gov 

 

School Enrichment Coordinator Racquel Smith Racquel.smith@k12.dc.gov 

 

Non-Instructional Staff/Operations 

Role Person(s) Email Address 
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Manager, Strategy and Logistics Camerra Taliaferro Camerra.taliaferro@k12.dc.gov 

 

Registrar Kim Smith Coming soon! 

 

Foreman Willie Williams Willie.williams3@k12.dc.gov 

 

Custodian Anthony Williams Anthony.williams7@k12.dc.gov 

 

Custodian Tatianna Washington 

 

Tatianna.washington@k12.dc.gov 

 

Custodian Mayra Chacon Coming soon! 

 

School Nurse Nurse Ayesha Nagaiya 

Habib 

Anagaiyaha@childrensnational.org 

 

Technology Support Phillip Parker Phillip.parker@k12.dc.gov 
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